

Office of the Chicago City Clerk



R2011-1344

Office of the City Clerk

City Council Document Tracking Sheet

Meeting Date:

Sponsor(s):

Type:

Title:

11/9/2011

Burke, Edward M. (14)

Resolution

Tribute to Late Kelli Joy O'Laughlin

Committee(s) Assignment:

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, It is with great sadness and sympathy that the Chicago City Council expresses its condolences to the family of Kelli Joy O'Laughlin; and

WHEREAS, The Chicago City Council has been informed of her passing by Alderman Edward M. Burke; and

WHEREAS, A resident of Indian Head Park, Kelli Joy O'Laughlin was the beloved daughter of John and Brenda, nee Pankow; and

WHEREAS, Kelli Joy O'Laughlin was the dear sister of Ryan, Bridgette and Daniel Douglas; and

WHEREAS, Kelli Joy O'Laughlin was the cherished granddaughter of Al and Carole Pankow and the late James and late Joy; and

WHEREAS, A true angel blessed with a vibrant personality, Kelli Joy O'Laughlin was a freshman at Lyons Township High School; and

WHEREAS, Kelli Joy O'Laughlin enjoyed the sport of tennis and was known by all for her infectious joy and sparkling smile; and

WHEREAS, Her love of life endeared Kelli Joy O'Laughlin to her family members, friends and all who knew her, and enabled her to enrich their lives in ways they will never forget; and

WHEREAS, Kelli Joy O'Laughlin will be dearly missed and fondly remembered by her many relatives, friends and admirers; now, therefore

کر

BE IT RESOLVED, That we, the Mayor and the members of the Chicago City Council, assembled this ninth day of November, 2011, do hereby commemorate Kelli Joy O'Laughlin for her grace-filled life and do hereby express our condolences to her family; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be presented to the family of Kelli Joy O'Laughlin.

Alderman – 14th Ward